# 503412087 07/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3458721

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correct	ECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
ASSIG hereby	ive Assignment to correct the CORRECT THE ADDRESS OF NEE previously recorded on Reel 030271 Frame 0947. Assignor(s) confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ESS OF ASSIGNEE.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY MICHAEL BACH	04/08/2013
WILLIAM GREGORY HANDLOS	04/08/2013
JEREMY ANTHONY MCCONNELL	04/08/2013
CORY SCOTT SCHNEIDER	04/08/2013
BRYAN SCOTT WEDIN	04/08/2013
PATRICIA J STELTER	04/08/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1900 WEST FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746534

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: etauer@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.
Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15197.0432US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIE R. DAULTON

SIGNATURE: /Julie R. Daulton/

DATE SIGNED: 07/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036201 FRAME: 0517

503412087

# Total Attachments: 7 source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=CORRECTIVE-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS CHANGE previously recorded on Reel 030271 Frame 0947. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS CHANGE.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY MICHAEL BACH	04/08/2013
WILLIAM GREGORY HANDLOS	04/08/2013
JEREMY ANTHONY MCCONNELL	04/08/2013
CORY SCOTT SCHNEIDER	04/08/2013
BRYAN SCOTT WEDIN	04/08/2013
PATRICIA J STELTER	04/08/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1900 WEST FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746531

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

ETAUER@MERCHANTGOULD.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1:

80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15197.0432US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE R. DAULTON

Signature:	/Julie R. Daulton/
Date:	07/27/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=ADDRESS CHANGE-NO DOCUMENTATION NEEDED#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT34 Receipt Date: 07/27/2	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary Michael Bach, residing at 2232 E. Cedar Ridge Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54915, William Gregory Handlos, residing at 801 Sequoia Court, Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220, Jeremy Anthony McConnell residing at 489 Hiawatha Drive, Brillion, Wisconsin 54110, Cory Scott Schneider, residing at 2638 Oakwood Avenue, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301, Bryan Scott Wedin, residing at 3230 Windover Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313 and Patricia J. Stelter, residing at 2304 W. Seneca Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 22, 2013, application Serial No. 13/746,531 which is entitled LOAD TRANSFER OR CONNECTOR DEVICE FOR EXPANDED CELL CONFINEMENT STRUCTURES AND METHODS FOR DOING THE SAME.

AND WHEREAS, Reynolds Presto Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1900 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230-1725 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	-
$A_{DU}$ , 2013.	
May Bah	-
Gary Michael Bach	
STATE OF <u>Usconsin</u> ) ss.  COUNTY OF <u>Outagamie</u> )	
COUNTY OF <u>Cutagame</u> )	
On this 8 day of April , 20 B, before me personally appeared to me	
known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, an	
duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL] Notary Public  [SEAL]	-

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
APPLL 8, 20/3.
Con Jacobs 11
Cory Scott Schneider
STATE OF WIGGODSIN )
country of Mtagamie)
On this day of April , 20 19, before me personally appeared Cory
Scott Schneider to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
SEAL NOTARY Public Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Bryan Scott Wedin
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Sutagamie</u> ) On this <u>6</u> day of April 20 B, before
me personally appeared Bryan Scott Wedin to me known and known to me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  [SEALIROLE SAGE NOTARY Public Notary Pub

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of  Patricia J. Steller
STATE OF WISCONOIN  On this
SEAL DLE L. S. Notary Public Notary Public